STATE OF COLORADO
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION

120Linon S, S 0 QLTI
00

Denver, CO 80203 272066
(303)894—2100 (303)894 —2109—fax

*** NOTICE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION ***

nie & Malling Address / Company Representative: _
NOFFSINGER MFG.CO.INC. Date Notice Issued:
P.0. BOX 488
GREELEY, CO 80632 ' NOVEMBER 7, 1995
Well/Site/Facility: Legal Description (1/4 1/4, Section, Township, Range, P.M.): County:
BLEVINS B 26B-SR SENE S3 TIN R78W 6 PM JACKSON
LEASE NUMBER: 13430 APINUMBER: 05-057-06270
COGCC Representative: Phone Number; Date of Violation: Approx. Time of Violation;
Julie McDaniel Branting 894-2100 11-01-95

Phone Number:

THE FOLLOWING VIOLATION WAS FOUND BY THE COGGC REPRESENTATIVE ON THE DATE FOR THE SITE LISTED ABOVE
Describe Violation: Did not perform Mechanical Integrity Test as ordered six months ago

(notice dated 4—7-95), per COGCC Rule 324b. Shut in wells are required to pass a Mechanical Integrity

Test within 2 years of initial shut in and on five year intervals from the date the initial test was performed.

Act, Order, Regulation Violated: COGCC Rule 324b
Abatement or Corrective Action to be Completed by: 5-07-96
Abatement or Corrective Action Required to be Performed by Operator: Run and submit results of Mechanical

Integrity Test per Rule 324b, return well to production or initiate plugging procedures.

JTOBE COMPLETEDBYOPERATOR: When Violation is corrected; sign this notice an fetum to the above address
Print Company Representative Name & Title: \ Signature: Date:

Company Comments:

This Notice constitutes a separate notice of violation for each violation listed
WARNING

Incidents of Noncompliance correction and reporting time frames begin upon receipt of the Notice or 5 days after the date it is mailed, whichever is earler. Each
violation must be corrected within the prescribed tme from receipt of this Notice and reported to the Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission at the address
shown above. ¥ you fail to take corrective action within the prescribed tine, the Commission may issue a Cease and Desist Order. All self-certified corrections must
be postmarked no later than the next business day after the prescribed time for correction. Faiure to abate this violation in the prescribed time may result in a hearing

before the COGCC and an assessment of penaltes and fines. An Operator may request a Commission hearing by fiing a written application.  Requesting a hearing
does not stay obligations or imposition of penalties for this time period,

34-60-121(1) C.R.S. 1973, provides for imposition of civil penalties of up to $1,000 for each violation and for each day that such violaton continues, unless the penalty

for such vbolation & otherwise specifically provided for and made exclusive of this article. Faiwe to perform required comective action may result in suspension,
revocation or modification of an operator's permit, 34 -60-121(6) C.R.S.

34-60-121(7) C.R.S. 1994, provides for the Commission to issue an order to appear for hearing to an operator who & responsible for a pattern of violation of any rule,

regulation, order or permit, ksued by the Commission. f the Commission finds that a knowing and wiltful pattern of violaton exists, it may issue an order which shall
prohibit the issuance of any new permits to such operator.

34-60-121(2) C.R.S. 1994, provides that any person who ‘knowingly or willfuly" Prepares, maintains, or submits false, inaccurate or misleading reports, notices,

affidavits, records, data or other written information required by this part shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and may be punished by a fine of not more than $5,000,
or by Imprisonment for not more than six months, or both.

Signature of COGCC Representative: Date: Time:
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